
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2643 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2023 

 

BENEFICIARIES OF ABRY IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 

2643.  MS. KAVITA PATIDAR : 

   DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI : 

 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of people getting benefited under the Aatmanirbhar 

Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) in the State of Madhya Pradesh during 

the last three years, district-wise; and 

(b) the details of achievements made so far and the feedback thereon? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a) to (b) : The district-wise number of beneficiaries under Atmanirbhar 

Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) in the State of Madhya Pradesh is at 

Annexure.  

 

Since inception of the ABRY scheme, as on 11.03.2023, benefits 

have been provided to 60.32 lakh beneficiaries in the country. 

 

***** 

  



Annexure 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2643 FOR 23.03.2023 
 

Number of ABRY Beneficiaries in Madhya Pradesh (District-Wise) as on 11.03.2023 
 

SL. NO. DISTRICT NO. OF    BENEFICIARY      EMPLOYEES 

1 AGAR MALWA 125 

2 ALIRAJPUR 67 

3 ANUPPUR 227 

4 ASHOK NAGAR 163 

5 BALAGHAT 604 

6 BARWANI 254 

7 BETUL 465 

8 BHIND 862 

9 BHOPAL 25593 

10 BURHANPUR 567 

11 CHHATARPUR 466 

12 CHHINDWARA 1663 

13 DAMOH 301 

14 DATIA 558 

15 DEWAS 3129 

16 DHAR 26184 

17 DINDORI 6 

18 GUNA 1533 

19 GWALIOR 7688 

20 HARDA 351 

21 HOSHANGABAD 1658 

22 INDORE 77644 

23 JABALPUR 10698 

24 JHABUA 199 

25 KATNI 2250 

26 KHANDWA (EAST NIMAR) 1173 

27 KHARGONE (WEST NIMAR) 2714 

28 MANDLA 393 

29 MANDSAUR 1395 

30 MORENA 727 

31 NARSIMHAPUR 229 

32 NEEMUCH 498 

33 PANNA 21 

34 RAISEN 9961 

35 RAJGARH 1077 

36 RATLAM 2847 

37 REWA 1321 

38 SAGAR 2482 

39 SATNA 2465 

40 SEHORE 4595 

41 SEONI 493 

42 SHAHDOL 381 

43 SHAJAPUR 829 

44 SHEOPUR 18 

45 SHIVPURI 335 

46 SIDHI 276 

47 SINGRAULI 2632 

48 TIKAMGARH 783 

49 UJJAIN 3886 

50 UMARIA 91 

51 VIDISHA 384 

TOTAL 205261 

               Source: EPFO, Ministry of Labour & Employment 


